e-le-6/	- 0004
Form PTO-1594 RE 06 - 0	6-2001 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 03/01)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater.	741847 The all according to the second of t
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Shockley Communications	Name: Quincy Newspapers, Inc.
Acquisition, LLC	Internal
Individual(s) Association	Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 130 South 5th Street
Corporation-State	City: Quincy State: IL Zip:62301
Other Delaware Limited Liability	Individual(s) citizenship
Company	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🔀 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Corporation-State Illinois Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Execution Date: May 31, 2001	representative designation is attached: Tes Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🕌 Yes 🔼 No
Application number(s) or registration number(s):	W. Co.
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
NONE	1968389
Additional number(s) att	ached 📮 Yes 🔯 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Steven S. Wheeler, Esq.	
Dingham Dana IID	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: Bingham Dana LLP	⊠ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit deseam
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: One State Street	G. Boposii decession
	,
City: Hartford State: CT Zip: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 1	
Roser Contrict Movinger Signature 5/3/ /01 Name of Person Signing Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK (U.S.)

WHEREAS, SHOCKLEY COMMUNICATIONS ACQUISITION, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware and successorin-interest to Shockley Communications Corporation, having a place of business at c/o Northern Communications Statutory Trust, 1050 17th Street N.W., Suite 1200, Washington D.C. 20036 (the "Assignor"), has acquired, adopted and used and is the owner of the registration of the service mark in the United States Patent and Trademark Office identified on said Exhibit A (the "Mark"); and

WHEREAS, OUINCY NEWSPAPERS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois, having a place of business at 130 South 5th Street, Quincy, Illinois, 62301 (the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring said Mark and the registration thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the said Mark, together with (a) the registration of said Mark, (b) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with said Mark, and (c) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to said Mark or the registration thereof or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this assignment on this 31st day of May, 2001.

SHOCKLEY COMMUNICATIONS

ACQUISITION, LLC, a Delaware limited liability

company,

Syl Chler

The foregoing assignment of said Mark and the registration thereof by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the 31st day of May, 2001.

> QUINCY NEWSPAPERS, INC., an Illinois corporation

By: Succ m Our
Name: Ralph M. Oakley
Title: Nice President

CTDOCS:1444644.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0027

STATE OF CONNECTICUT)	
COUNTY OF HARTFORD) ss: Hartford	
On this <u>3/s+</u> day of May, 2001, before me personally came ROGER C. OHLRICH who being duly sworn, did say that he is the Manager of SHOCKLEY COMMUNICATIONS ACQUISITION, LLC, the limited liability company described in and which executed the foregoing Assignment, and that he signed his name thereto.	
Kather R. Julius Notary Public	
[Seal]	
My commission ATHEEN R. JULIUS NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: April 30, 2005	
STATE OF CONNECTICUT) ss: Hartford COUNTY OF HARTFORD)	
On this 31st day of May, 2001, before me personally came <u>Redeph M. Oakley</u> who being duly sworn, did say that he is the <u>redeph</u> of QUINCY NEWSPAPERS, INC., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing Assignment, and that he signed his name thereto.	
Kathen R. Julia. Notary Public	
[Seal] My commission expires:	

KATHLEEN R. JULIUS

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: April 30, 2005

CTDOCS:1444644.3

Exhibit A

Registrations--

Trademark or Service Mark

United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. Registration Date

MAGIC OF MARCH

1968389

April 16, 1996

Trademark or Service Mark

Pending Applications --United States Patent and Trademark Office Serial No. Filing Date

None

RECORDED: 06/06/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002309 FRAME: 0029